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Name Age sexTime
ALAN BLACK 28 M 14:36.4
W C COUNCIL 27 M 15:41.6
BRANDON MULLINO 21 M 16:09.3
BUDDY CLARK 19 M 16:18.2
JOHN KIRKSEY 41 M 16:22.3
A JOEL BENTLEY· 41 M 16:38.6·
CLARK WALKER 44 M 16:59.7
KELLEY SANDERS 15 M 17:00.4
JOSEPH BENCE 17 M 17:07.7'
CHRIS WILSON 27 M 17:08.9
CHAD BACON 16 M 17:14.2
GLEN SIGMAN 40 M 17:15.8.
PERRY SLAUGHltR 33 M 17:19.0
MARK MILLER 42 M 17:22.1
scon copc· 13 M 17:34.1
CHAD MCDANIEL 27 M 17:43.0
JONATHAN ANDERSON 18 M 17:43.3
BILL ANDERSON 43 M 17:44.2
KENNETH CLYBURN 39 M 17:53.9
NATHAN HANSEN 17 M 17:54.9
0000 HAMLIN 38 M 17:56.2
NICK MORGAN. 20 M 17:58.9
PETER HEIDBREDER 42 M 18:03.7
EWING MILES 18 M 18:11.3
DAVID OEDEL 45 M 18:13.4
BEN HARRIS 18 M 18:20.3
JOHN TANKARD 15 M 18:28.5
BENJAMIN DISHMONIJ 21 M 18:31.6
MORRIS BUTLER 28 M 18:33.2
MAnHEW·OZMENT 17 M 18:40.3
TRISH VLASTNIK 50 F 18:45.9
MARK ACRES 42 M 18:48.3'
MITCHELL SINYARD 41 M 18:50.7
KRISTOPHER KRUEGEIl 30 M 18:52.7
CHRIS HODGES 17 M 18:54.7
JIM WALKER 57 M 18:57.3
GRIFF GRAVES 12 M 18:58.3
TOM GRAVES 42 M 18:58.6
ROB SHUGART 34 M 18:59.1
KEON LEE 46 M 19:01.0'
AMANDA COUGHENOUR 16 F 19:02.4
JOBY PEAKE· 13 M 19:05.5:
BILL ANDERSON 17 M 19:06.6
JEFF MILLER 35 M 19:07.7
DAVID LADNER 44 M 19:08.0
JOSH HAGER 16 M 19:08.5
MICHAEL HESS 48 M' 19:09.7
scorr LEE DOTSON 42' M 19:10.2
KEllIE EYRE 42 F 19:10.5
STEPHEN BYXBE 16 M 19:11.5
TJ BRYARLY 14 M 19:13.4
RICHARD BOGGS 58 M 19:14.7
ROGER KEEL 49 M 19:18.0
JIM SNOW 49 M 19:18.4
ALBARKER 57 M 19:19.3
GREG BOREK· 17 M 19:29.1
ZACK JOHNSON 16 M 19:29.6
TRAVIS WILLIAMS 16 M 19:32.1
JUSTIN HARVEY' 15 M 19:32.9 .
PHILIP FAIR 17 M 19:37.3
CAM CHILDS 17 M 19:43.2
JOE LENAHAN 56 M 19:43.8
JASON HANEY 17 M 19:44.9
PAULA MAl< 49 F 19:46.1
JOE HIGHTOWER 42 M 19:51.0
KYLE MCLAUGHLIN' 16 M 19:58.5
SHERRI HINTZ 47 F 19:59.6
JARED FLOYD 17 M 19:59.9
ANTHONY GIBSON 38 M 20:07.3
RONNIE KlnRELL 49 M 20:09.6
TIM WHITFIELD 40 M 20:11.3
PHILLIP. BURNETTE 38 M 20:12.3
WES KING " 49 M 20:16.3
BRANDON CHALMERS 16 M 20:17.4
PATRICK MCINERNEY 15 M 20:18.0
MARK MOSLEY 18 M 20:20.7'
BOYD SASSER 12 M 20:22.1
HARRISON PROFFm 14 M 20:22.5
BRUCE LEICHT 32 M 20:24.4
MICHAEL GRANT 15 M 20:26.1
ROGER MCDONALD 65 M 20:26.5
ROBERT BRADHAM 11 M 20:29.3
TOMMY JONES 19 M 20:30.7
MICHAEL SCHLEIDER 43 M 20:31.6
KYLE BECK 39 M 20:33,9
CHARLES WILLIAMS 70 M 20:34.5·
ART DACOSTA 51 M 20:35.5
CASEY JONES· 15 M 20:43.9
MARIO PONSELL 16 M 20:45.5
STEVE PERDUE 44 M 20:48.2
PEP NEWBERRY 45 M 20:48.9'
DAVID DAY 42 M 20:49.9
W. MIDDLEBROOKS 11 M 20:50.6
KENNY FAULKNER 46 M 20:51.4
CAROLYN MATHER 53 F 20:52.8
scon PRICE 16 M 20:53.2
SETH SLOCUMB· 23 M 20:54.3
RAY BRANNEN 58 M 20:55.2
ANTHONY KERSCHEN 33 M 20:55.5
HEATHER NEAL 31 F· 20:56.7
BOBBY CLARK 33 M 20:59.6
WilL BRINSON 9 M 21 :01.2
DEXTER LAWSON 35 M 21 :07.7
WILLIAM MARTIN 40 M 21 :09.7
JIM BALKWELL 60 M 21:11.9
CHRIS CRISWELL 17 M 21:13.1
MARK JUSTICE 34 M 21 :15.2
ERIC HUGUELET 52 M 21 :15.2

23:23.7
23:24.3
23:24.8'
23:26.6
23:27.0-
23:27.3
23:27.8
23:28.5
23:29.9
23:30.9
23:31.7
23:32.0
23:32.9
23:33.6
23:34.3
23:35.9
23:37.3
23:37.4 .
23:37.9
23:40.2
23:41.4
23:42.9
23:47.0
23:48.2
23:49.2
23:52.7
23:55.1 .
23:55.3
23:55.6
23:56.2
23:56.5
23:56.9
23:57'.3
23:58.1
23:58.9
24:00.0
24:00.6 ,.
24:01.4
24:01.5
24:02.3
24:02.8 '
24:06.4
24:06.9'
24:07:5
24:09.0
24:12.4
24:12.7
24:13.3
24:17.0
24:17.4
24:18.0
24:18.2

BUBBER WILKES
MICHELLE •. ISENBY
EMLAQSON
FRED GIllTON
PATRICIA WATSON '
GENE MULliNAX'
CHANDLER LEE
JIM GOOLSBY <
PAUL BOLAND
MIRIAM CARTER
MARTY PHILLIPS
LAURA KELLUM
JACOB COOTER
MICHAEL SOLIS
ANDREW MATHIS
DANIEL DORSEY
WESLEY RAULS
JUDY AYER'
CORNELIUS WILLIAMS
JOE MCDANIEL.
ANDREW HOLMES
JOHN KENNINGTON
RICHIE SOKINAS
RANDY DANIELS
DAVIDWUTH
ALAN GOLDIN
MIKE HUI.L
AMANDA CROSBY
NANCY KELLUM
DANIEL WILliAMS
KIMBERLY LARY
ASHLEY COPE
JOSH LUDWIG
DENNIS OORSEY
DAVID WEAVER
JASON GASKINS
HAROLD FRANKLIN
ALECIA TAYLOR
GARY ROGERS
RICK KAHLY
KAY HUFF
JOHN OLDHAM,
JIM HITE
CARL THOMPSON
JULIE CHRISTOPHER'
NATHAN DUKE
ANGIE CHILDRE
RICK PARTIN
AMY BUCHANAN
KEVIN FLETCHER
CODY ASHCROFT
JENNIFER PETERSON

53
32
13
54
39
49
13
59
31
39
30
19
65
45
62
14
26
50
43
55
22
50
23
45
36
42
36
15
50
29
41
10
16
42
43
27
33
15
40
41
45
53
68
37
36
12
31
55
26
44
10
43

M
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F
M
F
M
M
M
M
F
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
M
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
F
M
M
M
F
M
F
M
F
M
M
F

ASHLEY NEMEC 1-7. F 21:15.7.
TOMMY MCCOY 38 M 21 :16.2
WHITNEY HUGUELET 12 F 21:16.9
BRYAN MITCHELL 29 M 21:17.4
JODY WHITE 17 M 21 :lB.9 -
ALAN KAUPPI . 3D M 21 :20.5
CAROLYN BOGGS 26 F 21:20.9
MAnHEW MILLER 23 M 21 :20.9
JONATHAN EASTMAN 13 M 21:22.6
JAMES LEWIS 44 M 21 :24.3
RICHARO KIRKSEY 13 M 21:24.7
WALKER KNOWLES 52 M 21 :27.6
Tyler ENGLISH 15 M 21 :28.9
SHELBY SMITH 18 F 21:29.1
scon JOHNSTON 35 M 21 :29.9
BARNEY ADAMS 53 M 21 :30.2
CHARLES COOK 29 M 21 :30.9
LEROY GEE 50 M 21 :32.5
DEBORAH STANLEY 46 F 21 :32.8
KYLE ASHCROFT . -12 M 21 :35.3
ZACHARY BORRESON 1B M 21 :37.1
BENNY WADE 62 M 21 :39.2
RUSTY BOLAND .3.1 M 21 :40.5
YOUNGVANSANT 16 M 21:41.0
MIKE TROYER 23 M 21:41.9
JEFF DURDEN 41 M 21:42.3
BARRm GRANT 15 M 21 :43.2
DANIEL PERRY 22 M21:45.5
BILL BARNES 15 M 21 :45.9
KurT JENKINS 14 M 21 :46.4
THOMAS NOEL 11 23 M 21 :46.9
BENJAMIN WOODARD 10M 21 :47.4
ERIN COLUNGA 12 F 21:47.6
REBECCA STOKES 13 F 21 :48.6
DAVID LEE 21 M 21 :48.7
BRANDON MORENO 15 M 21 :49.5
DUKE GILKEY 38 M 21 :49.8·
scon LOGUE 35 M 21 :50.6
GAIL KLINE 39 F 21 :51.3
WILLIAM SMITH > '49 M 21:51.7
DAMON LAWSON 29 M 21 :52.9
STEPHEN PIPKIN 18 M 21 :56.8
JAY HUTCHESON 18 M 21:57.4
DARRELL WATSON 39 M 21 :56.8
ANNA CRAIG 14 F 22:01.1
BEN LAPISH 15 M .22:05.1
JAMES SEEKER SR 48 M 22:07.7
JASON PRIOR 15 M 22:0B.0
JONATHAN MOORE 29 M 22:08.3

EMILY SMITH 20 F 26:54.7
ALAN FORDHAM 45 M 26:55.4
CAROLYN MAYOR 46 F 26:56.0
KAUNG SET 19 M 26:56.6
POPE LANGSTAFF' 48 M 26:59.3
ED MOSKAL Y 69 M 26:59.7
BARNEY YOUNG 37 M 27:00.2
AL ANDREWS· SO, M 21'00.7
WIllIAM HODGES" 48 M 27:01.4
MAGGIE LANE . 15 F 27:02.1
GINA WELCH 23 F 27:02.8
MARIE NICOLE OWSLEY 23 F 27:03.6
ROBERT BAILEY 31 M 27:03.6
GREGORY MCCLENDON 34 M 27:04,3
DAVE GRIFFIN 43 M 27:05.8
BRUCE JONES 48 M 27:06.5
TERRY MOCK 49 M 27:07.1
DAVID WHITAKER· 56 M 27:07.6
THOMAS PRIOR· 47 M 27:08.0·
KEITH CASTlEBERRY 48 M 27:08.5
STEPHEN MORGAN 47 M 27:09.3
LISA BROWN·INGRAM 38 F 27:09.5
BRYN CAUSEY 21 F 27:09.7
BRAD WILSON 49 M 27:09.9
NORM SANDERS· 53 M 27:12.0
KIMBERLY DAVIS 14 F 27:12.1
MARTHA BURNHAM 41 F 27:12.7
SARAH FAIR. 46 F 27:13.4
DAVID TINKEY 39 M 27:14.1
SHEILA HALL, 48 F 27:15.4
LUKE HOPKINS 23 M 27:16.8·
JAMES UPSHAW 38 M 27:18.2
ANGIE STOKES 34 F 27:18.5
TOMMIE WILSON 46 M 27:18.9
JONATHAN EASON 12 M' 27:19.4
JOSEPH BRADHAM' 42 M 27:20.8
MICKEY CHAPMAN 51 M 27:21.2
DONALD HENSLEY 53 M 27:22.5
JAMES LENGEL 14 M 27:23.1
DAVID LENGEL SO M 27:25.3
MANNY DELAROSA 43 M 27:25.7
DOMINIC DAY 13 M 27:27.6
LISA GRIFFlN 46 F 27:28.7
ANN LEE 46 F 27:29.8
JOSH BIRMINGHAM 16 M 27:29.8

. MICHELE WILLIAMS 43 F 27:30.5
LAURA DEASOtl 27 F 27:32.1
DAVID WARREN 42 M 27:35.3
LOUIS JOHNSON 65 M 27:36.9·
LARRY ADKINS 51 M 27:38.2
GENE HALL 50 M 27:40.4
CLARA CANON 10 F 27:41.3
NAT~ANIEL DENSLEY 48 M 27:42.7
REBEKAH THOMPSON 13 F 27:45.1
MORGAN JOHNSON 11 F 27:47.3"
ROBERT-JACKSON 12 M 27:48.1 l
SUSAN PENNINGTON 46 F 27:49.3' I
JUDY HOHN 38 F 27:49.6'
KATHY SMITH 37 F 27:49.9
BLAKE LISENBY 38 M 27:51.8

TOM ROGERS 32 M 25:15.2
OMIMI ADLAN 32 F 25:17.9
DANIEL CLOWER . 19 M 25:18.2
DWAYNE CLAY 48 M 25'191
JOHN PHILLIPS 23 ..M· 25:19.7
DON GARRm 45 M 25:21.2
BILLY OHERRON ' 59. M 25:21.8
JENNY LANE 28 F 25:21.9
BOBBY JONES 40 M 25:22.7
HOMER KING 43 M 25:23.1
MECHELA KNUTSON 14 F 25:23.6
NEIL MARTIN 48 M 25:23.8
DARRELL MOORE 35 M 25:24.2
CLINTON MILLER 26 M 25:24.5
CHRISTI BACON 17 F 25:24.7
NOPPORN SRITAN 39 M 25:24.9
CHASE GUERIN 24 M 25:28.1
JOEY HULm 41 M 25:29.8
ROBERTO JUKES 29 M 25:31.1
JOAN SESSIONS' 51 F 25:33.3
JOHN FAIR 19 M 25:34.1
FRANK BEAL 48 M 25:34.4
BATES CANON 41 M 25:34.9
GLENN KELLEY 30 M 25:35.9
GREGORY BLALOCK' 31 M 25:36.7
JAiMIE NIXON . 15 F 25:38.6
BETTY MCBRAYER 52 F. 25:40.0 .
STEVE MATHER 58 M 25:40.2
RODNEY MOORE 32 M 25:40.9
SANDRA WIMPY 33 F 25:43.1
GLENN SMITH 42 M 25:43.9
ROBIN LIPFORD 45 M 25:45.2
LAURA MATHIS 31 F 25:46.3
ROBERTTHOMPSON 9 M 25:46.5
JASON ROGERS 24 M 25:47.8
JIM FLETCHER 36 M 25:49.3
TYLER CUMMINGS 14 M 25:51.4
CHARLES BUTLER 59 M 25:52.4
BROOKE MCCLANAHAN 26 F 25:52.7
DENNIS MCSHURLEY 48 M 25:53.0
BERNARD SNELL 43 M 25:54.3
BETH HAMRICK 49 F 25:56.8
mON ETHRIDGE. 16 M 25:57.3
JOSHUA EVANS 21 M 25:58.0
KEL PIPPIN 14 M 25:58.5
DON TATE SR 51 M 25:59.3
JAMES DAY 55 M 26:00.0
MARC LENGEL 47 M 26:00.7'
ROBBIE BALLARD 11 M· 26:01:2
DONNY HOWELL . 57 M 26:02.6
ELISHA HUFF 21 F' 26:02.7
TRAVIS MCCLANAHAN 28 M 26:03.0
RYAN PRIOR 12 M 26:04.2
MEGAN DELAROSA 15 F 26:05.2
BRENDA SCHERER 47 F 26:06.2
MARCUS GARRISON 56 M 26:08.6
AMELIA GRANT 17 F 26:08.6
JONATHAN SANDERS 24 M 26,09.2
DWAYNE BONE 26 M 26:09.7
GREG SMITH 40 M 26:11.2

AMBER HIGGINS 30 F 26:12.3
WHITNEY WILLIAMS 13 F 26:13.3
DAVID DUBOSE 43 M 26:13.4
STEVE HUFF 45 M 26 13 9
LOGAN CLARK 14 :. .
JAMES BROOKS 46 .~ 26:14.1
MAUREEN BRIGGS 44 F 26:14.6
SHANE HOLLAND 34 M ~~;~~
ADAM GRANT 18 M 26:17'0
DOUG STEPP 39' M :.
BAXTEr EVANS '60 M 26:18.1

'DERRICK GILBERT 46 M 26:19.3
BRANDE MCDONALD 28 F 26:19.7

,STEVEN SOLOMON. 28 M 26:26.4
HALEY HUCKABEE 17 F 26:29.9

· .VALERIE CARMADY . 29 26:30.4
BUSTER EVANS . 45 ~ 26:33.4
EILEEN BARNEY 90 F 26:33.5
JONATHAN FORDHAM 26 M 26:35.7

'MIKE NEWSOME 38 M 26:35.9
.CHRISTINA BEVILL 29 F 26:36.8

· WILSON COUTURE 9 M 26:37.1
· KELLI BARNES 22 26:37.2

BEN KATZ 15 ~ ~~:~~:~
ANNE WRIGHT . 57 F "26:39.4
C. MIDDLEBROOKS 9 F 26:39.7
MMARKKEENAN 35 M. 26:40.7

An YANCEY 22 M 26:41.6
DARRYL BACON 38 M 26:43.3 •
JAN JONES 55 F 26:44.2
DANIEL GALE 21 M 26:44.9
TOM JARRIEL 57 M 26:46.5
JOSEPH CHANDLER 16 M 26:47.1

· ED LEYSATH . 53 M 26:47.4
STEPHEN HUDGINS 12 ,M 26:47.8
PAm PETERSEN 34 F 26:48.1
BRAD HARRIS ·15 M 26:48.2
GAIL WILLIAMS 33 F 26:49.0
BETSY MOORE 45 F 26:50.3
TOMMY BRANT 16 M 26:51.1
DAVID MARTIN 27 M 26:52.9
CHASE WILSON 12 M 26:53.5
DAVE GRIMSLEY . 44 M 26:54.1

KEVIN QUEEN
BILL CHERRY .
GREER HAWKINS
MELANIE OGORMAN
RICHARD CHENEY
BRAD ALEXANDER
TRAVIS ADAMS
TOM HUDGINS·
scon TANKARD
KIRSTA OHERN
JULIA BANGIYEVA
ANDREW VAUGHAN
GAYLE COFER
BEN SESSIONS
MARIANA GIRTON
WILLIE JOHNSON
PAUL PETERSEN
KATIE FLUKE
TODD COFER
TOMMY SWAYNE·}
JOSEPH BROGDON,
JOE GONSALVES·
SHELLEY OGORMAN
JAYELlIOn
CULLEN SHEPPARD
BETH LANE
DAVID BLOSSER
JOHN TOOLE
ERROL BILLINGSLEA
SANDI BROWN
CINDY PHILLIPS
RONNIE HESLOP
CHRISTOPHER FROST
DAN KILGORE
RODGERS ZELLNER
BRm MCLAUGHLIN·
MICHAEL IMPINK
ERIC RYALS
CHARLES GARNTO
DANIEL SLOCUMB
BRANDON SUTILE
DOUGLAS HINTZ
JOSH SMITH
BILL HARRISON
scan ADAMS
KELLY pons
SHANE SAFFOLD
BERT ANTHONY
JENNIFER JOHNSTON
EVAN HOLLAND
BRITILEY BLOUNT'
ROGER KAMROWSKI .
ALLEN PEAKE·
BETSY BROOKS
WESLEY KING
MONICA ESCALERAS
LOREN NOEL

32 M 22:08.8
62 M 22:10.9
17 F 22:12.3.
14 F 22:13.9
70 M 22:14.6
18 M 22:16.4
32 M 22:17.5
47 M 22:19.9
47 M 22:20.2'
28 F 22:21.8
18 F 22:23:1
25 M 22:24.1
42 F 22:25.5'
23 M 22:26.2
19 F 22:28.2
33 M 22:29.1!
40 M 22:30.8
17 F 22:33.0
38 M 22:34.2
16 M 22:35.8
51' M 22:37.5
13 M 22:38.6
16 F 22:39.8
11 M 22:40.7
26 M 22:41.9
34 F 22:45.0
43 M 22:45.2
60 M 22:47.2
43 M 22:48.6
15 F 22:49.8
37 F 22:51.1
27 M 22:53.3
35 M' 22:53.8
40 M 22:54.6
25 M 22:56.5
15 M 22:57.5
16 M 22:58.4
30 M 22:59.0
32· M 22:59.5
13 M 23:00.0
13 M 23:00.3
44 M 23:01.9
13 M 23:02.7
48 M 23:04.8

- 44 M 23:06.0·
38 M 23:06.4
36 M 23:07.4"
42 M 23:08.6.
32 F 23:09.4
16 M 23:10.9
12 F 23:12.4
32 M 23:12.7
41 M 23:13.3

'13 F 23:1.5.3
23 M 23:15.6
32 F 23:17.0
17 M 23:22.6

46 M ·24:21.7
52 F 24:24.2
44 M 24:24.8
27 F 24:25.2
11 M 24:30.5
31 M 24:31.5
23 M 24:31.9
28 M 24:32.7
47 M 24:33.0
43 M 24:34.6
40 M 24:36.3
15 M 24:37.1
25 M 24:39.2
48 M 24:39.6
51 M 24:40.2
36 M 24:41.4
15 F 24:42.8
41 M 24:43.2
15 F 24:43.B
17 F 24:44.5
29 M 24:45.2
53 M 24:45.7
34' M 24:46.4

'26 M 24:46.B
37 M 24:47.2

.. 34 M 24:48.2
16 M 24:49.4
46 M 24:52.2
40 F 24:52.2
15 F, 24:52.7

,48 M 24:53.1
17 M 24:53.6
14 M 24:54.2
16 F 24:55.3
15 M 24:56.1
38 F 24:57.0
29 M 24:58.0
34 M 25:00.5
35. F 25:00.B
16 F' 25:02.4

·lI6 M 2~:05.1
32 F 25:06.8
15 F 25:08.7
43 F25:09.0
17 M 25:10.6
M 25:12.0
F 25:12.6
41 M 25:13.1
36 F 25:13.6

: FRANK FORTNER
ROSEMARY SPIEGEL

.RUSTY CHAMBLESS
'KELLY LOSSIAH
NATHAN NORTON
HEATH COLLINS
CHRIS RADFORD
JAMES BLEAKLEY
GARY FANN
BRUCE MILES
TIM PERDUE
scon V1LASTNIK
JASON WATSON
JIM DANIEL
EDDIE DAILEY
BRIAN SHEPARD
SARA POPE
TERRY HILLMON
CRISTY ANDREWS
HAYLEY MILLEMAN
TlMHARGm
JIM MCBRAYER
ALEX CORREA
JARRmMOORE

,MICHAEL HARRIS
MARK MILLER
.ERIC BEVILL
ROBERT EDWARDS
JEAN OLIVER

. LAURA EVANS
HAITSAO
JACOB DELAROSA
ALAN CLINTON

.BECKY KELLUM
MAn GILLESPIE
KERRYOEDEL
MICHAEL ANTHONY
TODD VOLHEIM
ALLYSON DAY
JESSIE KEMP
STEVE SIETING .
JENNIFER BROWNE
MALLORY TRIBBLE
MARANANCE
JASON BLIZZARD
TODD WILSON 29
LORI BREWER 33
RODNEY MCCRANIE
MELISSA PITTMAN

BERT BEcTON'
LORI HOWARD

'LORRI FISCHER
MAn BARNES
JODI MILLER
KATIE BARNES
JAN JOHNSON
MIKE HOHN
KRISTY SLAUGHTER
KIMBERLY JAMES
KATHY WILLIAMS
SHAWNE HOLDER
JAMES BRIGGS
sconDOOLEY
JOHN PASTO
SUSAN FAY
VINCENT'JOHNSON
LARRY BIVINS
PAMELA NAULT

. ELAOYTOLBERT
BARBARA TAYLOR
MOLLY~INSON

• TOM LANDRUM
. CLAUDE GLOVER

'DONNIE MCGOUGH
:DAVID PARISH
JAMES BRADHAM
GLYNN SIRMANS
LUKE BURCH

· TOMMYTHRASHER
CHARLES EASON
CAAYBECK
RYAN LEWIS

·.ADRIAN GOOLSBY
· KENNETH ANDERSON

GREGG THOMPSON
ERNEST MILLER
CHRISTINE BOEV
MATTHEW WElRATH
AMY GAINES
JESUS GARCIA
JOEL JONES
VICTOR WHITE SR

26 M 27:56.1
39 F 27:56.8
36 F 27:58.0
39 M 27:59.0
20 F 28:00.1
20 F 28:00.4
44 F 28:01.3
39 M 28:05.7
29 F 28:06.0
30 F 28:06.9
52 F 28:08.7
32 F 28:09.2

. -. 48 M 28:10.0
50 M 28:12.8
64' M 28:16.2
41 F 28:16.7

. 33 M 28:16.9.
47 M 28:17.4
47 F 28:17.6
39 M 28:17.8
49 F '28:18.7
15 F 28:19.7
48 M 28:20.6
48 M28:22.6
47 M 28:22.9
45 M 28:23.5
9 M 28:26.0
40 M 28:28.3
15 M 28:29.3
49 M 28:30.1
45 M 28:30.8
48 M 28:31.3
19' M 28:32.2
25 M 28:33.0
39 ,M' 28:34.2

-43 M '28:35.5
59 M 28:36.4
27 F 28:37.0.
21 M 28:37.4
26 F 28:38.0
46 M 28:38.7
44 M 28:39.8
47 M 28:40.4



d- DO J.. La-bor o- y 5'K ResC{ it, C.Ot1 t.'..,uecv1 PC{ y e -:2 o-F 3
LARRY SMALLWOOO 53 M 32:59.4

RAY BRANT 43 M 30:32.1 AICKY BAARION 17 M '33:00.1 AMANDA SHI~R 10 F 36:07.5 BARBARA WEIRATH 48' F 41:05.0:

MOLLY MCBREAAlY 11 F 28:40.7 OARREN SMITH 35 M 30:32.8 'USHA MARTIN 37 F 33:00.9 DEANANNE FORDHAM 25 F 36:16.0 ROSCOWALLS 43 M 41:07.0

RICKY COLLINS 49 M 28:41.1 BRETT SHIVER 8 M 30:34.4 BONNIE BURNS 29 F 33:04.1 ALEXIS HOPKINS· 10 F 36:16.9 GAIL GILBERT 53 F 41:07.6·

. DEBRA TUCKER 28 F 28:41.3 DENNIS FRAZIER 55 M 30:35.3 · WILL GETMAN 28 M 33:05.1 PETER JACKSON .• 45 M 36:22.1 LIANA ROGERS 30 F 41:10.8

FERRELL CROMER 33 M' 28:41.5 MARTY MARBERRY 30 M 30:35.9 GLORIA KING 51 F 33:05.6 KRAIG COLLINS 31 M 36:22.8 JANIKA BRASWELL 15 F 41:11.7

CHRISTOPHER PHIWPS 9 M 28:42.3 TAYLOR DUGGAN 11 F 30:36.2 JEANNIE CHILDS 32 F 33:06.0 · KARLI CAMPBELL 13 F 36:29.7 KATHI GAINES 49 F 41:12.6

· KIM JACKSON 2B F 28:43.6 . JEFFERY SKINNER 25 M M:36.5 LARRY MATHIS 50 M 33:06.5 · KRISTY HOPKINS. 31 F 36:32.0 JOHN NEWBY 5B M 41:17.6

ERICA~ELL 36 M 28:43.7 CHUCK DUGGAN 43· M 30:38.7 . JASON BARBEE 29 M 33:12.3 GILBERT BENNETT 70 M 36:32.3 JIMMY CROCKETT 46 M 41:18.0

DEANP IWPS 41 M 28:44.4 TAMMY CANTRELL 42 F 30:39.4 . KIMBERLY FLETCHER 35 F 33:12.4 ROBIN CROSBY 42 F 36:32.5 DIANE NICHOLSON 42 F 41:21.9

JEFF BROWNE 33 M 28:44.8 LAYLEARGO 90 F 30:42.3 GARRETT DUFFIN 17 M 33:13.0 CHAD GAINEY 12 M 36:34.7 PARKER FAIRCLOTH 4 M 41:25.2

KRISTYN DOHN 11 F 28:45.1 LARRY KEMPER 64 M 30:42.4 KERI SMITH 28 F 33:13.4 ANNETTE SMITH 38 F 36:35.5 CHRIS FAIRCLOTH 34 M 41:26.1

JORDAN HARRIS 12 M 28:45.7 WILLIAM TROY III 44 M' 30:43.0 GLEN FELLOWS 44 M 33:13.5 KATHY TRIP? 49 F 36:38.9 WIWAM MCCOMMON 11 M 41:28.0,

R08ERT KLEIN 45 M 28:47.8 KATHERINE MILLIER 31 F 30:46.3 · MATIHEW BURNETTE 13 .M 33:14.5 AULA MOORE 47 F 36:40.8 GEORGE MCCOMMON 37 M 41:41.1'

CHARLENIA GRISWAlD 34 F 28:48.1 JANICE WAGONER 55 F 30:46.6 JACQUELYN BARNES '48 F 33:14.6 BRIAN SWEETING 9 M 36:43.1 OONALD BRASWELL . 51 M 41:58.8

ANGIE WAGNER 22 F 28:48,5 TIMOTHY SCOTI 48 M 30:47.9 STACEY FLUELLEN 38 M 33:15.0 JOHN PEAKE 11 M 36:44.2 PAMFOY 47 F 42:00.1

CHRIS TILLITSKI 47 M 28:51.5 JOHNNYAHN 29 M 30:48.4 KATHERINE MORGAN 43 F 33:15.9 JAIME KAPLAN . 40 F 36:44.8 BRYAN BARNES 9 M 42:00.4

JACKIE ROBINSON 26 F 28:52.0 DUSTIN HUEBNER' 30 M 30:48.4 BECKY BARNES 13 F 3,:20,0 APRIL WHITAKER, 27 F 36:45.3 HEATHER JONES . 29 F 42:00.6

COURTNEY BELL . 14 F 28:53.1 ANN GAY 61 F 30:49.4 . BDNNIE BARNES 14 F 33:24.6 CORINNA BALDWIN 32 F 36:46.2 JAMES EAVENSON 54 M 42:03.4

BRIANGROO~R 29 M 28:53.8 TERRY RABUN 41 F 30:51.2 MICHAEL FORD 41 M 33:25.7 CALVIN CARTER 10 M 36:46.7 KAITLYNN JONES 8 F 42:03.9

MELANIE KEENAN, 32 F 28:54.3 ANDREW PECKE 10 M 30:53.7 PATRICIA PERRY 50 F 33:25.9 DONALD EKONG 38 M 36:47.9 CANDLER TRAWICK 23 F 42:06.7

DUSTY GRA~S . , 10 M 28:59.2 GEORGE PECKE 45 M 30:54.1 BARRY MOORE 65 M 33:28.6 MELANIE ANTHONY 35 F 36:49.2 CONNIE COFFMAN 46 F 42:12.0

BERNIE FRY . 41 M 29:00.1 COLE FAIRCLOTH 9 M 30:54.5: JESSIE JONES 11 F 33:31.1 ROSS FREITAG 12 M 36:49.4 CAROLYN ROLAIND 58 F 42:13.5

WlWAMDDHN 38' M 29:00.8 DAVID BAXTER' 11 M 30:54.9 KEN SAITOW 35 M 33:33.0 BILL HUDDLE 58 M 36:50.5 BOBBY BAGGARLY 45 M 42:14.8

SARAL YN ROGERS . 35 F 29:01.1 CANOl DAVIDSON 29 F 30:56,8 · GLENDA SMITH 43 F 33:33.1 DOROTHY DEEMS 70 F 38:53.4 SHEILA SANDERS 42 F 42:17.5

MARSHA GAINEY 37 F 29:02.9 8RYANT CULPEPPER 54 M 30:58.2 BRENDA MURPHY 45 F 33:34.2 GREG LE 35 M 36:54.5 JULIE HARDY. 45 F 42:27.9

STEFAN SANCHEZ 13 M 29:05.5 HAROLD BOONE 31 M 30:58.9 · EMILY ASHLEY ?8 F. 33:~5,,. B LAODLETON 68 M 36:59.0 ' RICHARD GILES ' 47 M 42:36,6

TERRI CRISWELL 19 F 29:06.0 PHILIP LENGEL 14 M 30:59.4 TAMMY Ftti'cHER -. ;39 f. 33:35, • ULAKAUPPI 30 F 36:59.0 LUAPPLING 48 F 42:36.6

DARYL ANDREWS 25 M 29:06,1 LEAH HICKMAN 25 F 31:00.5 '. MEREDITH DUFFIN '-·'13 F' g3J~ BRIAN MURPHY 8 M 37:06.3 JUSTIN PRITCHARD' 13 M 42:38,0

LEE ROBINSON 58 M 29:06.7 JOHN LENGEL 17 M 31:01.5 JOHN BANKS JR 45 ANNE PATRICK 66 F 37:06.9 ANNE TRAWICK 50 F 42:38.9

KENNETH LAYFIELD 40 M 29:07.8 COLE RATIERRCE 12 M' 31:02,1 ·GEORGE FOLSOM 66 ~. ;'~~:45~' ON IE BRAY· 20 F 37:10.9 LARRY LEE 45 M 42:49.5

· SARAH UPSHAW 34 F 29:07.a JUSTIN JONES 12 M 31:02:6 ROBY FULLER 53 M 33:46.3 NANCY THOMAS 68 F 37:23.2 SANDY GOOLSBY 52 F 42:56.6

BILL PARRISH 39 M 29:08.4 MARY ANNE KELLEY 48 F 31:05.6 VICKI WINTERS 34 F 33:46.4 ALLISON WAKEFIELD 29 F 37:23.6 TREY WILLIAMS 36 M 43:00.2

MARK YANCEY 48 M 29:09.7 MARY CLARE MURPHY 12 F 31:05.9 OW. CHURCHWELL 53 M 3.3:48.1 KENYATIA DAVIS 14 F 37:24.0 JACKIE OOOM 73 F 43:03.3

ANTHONY SMITH 27 M 29:10.5 DANIEL THOMPSON 52 M 31:07.2 · ·TERESA REGISTER 35 F 33:50.2 MECHEULE CORLEY 30 F 37:24.B ELISABETH VAUGHAN· 20 F 43:03.8

T KYLE STAPLETON 11 M 29:11.7 MICHAEL DUGGAN 15 M 31:09.3 BOB DAY 70 M 33:50.7 SCOTI MURPHY ' 41 M 37:28.5 ESTHER VAUGHAN . 21 F 43:04.3

BROOKS BRINSON 12 F 29:12.2 JERESTARR 62 M 31:10.3 CHANDLER GRAHAM 9 M 33:51.9 SAMUEL DENNARD 48 M 37:29.6 ANGELA MILTON 48 F 43:05.0

BOB ALEXANDER 54 M 29:12.9 . PAT RABUN 47 M 31:17.8 KIMBERLY COX 23 F ~33:53.8 JOHN ANTHONY ·37 M 37:31.4 JOEAPPUNG 50 M 43:29.8

JAMEY JONES 37 M 29:13.8 WI~LlE GARDNER 41 M' 31:20.8 · ELANE KILGORE 52 F 33:55.2 VIVIAN HATCHER' 64 F 37:31.4 SEWELL ELUOTI SR 79 M 43:30.9

AMEUACLAY 14 F 29:13.9 PAM BOYD 34 F 31:21.1 ROBERT BEELAIND 62 M 33:56.2 FRANK CHILDS . 39 M 37:35] JERRY BAmE SR 50 M 43:39.5

EDWARD FRANK JONES 41 M 29:15.7 SCOTIKIBLER 13 M' 31:21.6· . WILLIAM BRIDGER .45 M 34:00.1 JUDY KING WARE' 32 F 37:36.5 BRADY HARPER 62 M 43:40.4

LAURA L. ROBERTS 17 F 29:15.7 JOSEPH WALLACE. 48 M 31:23.1 BARRY BRUNER 90 M 34:00.7 CHRIS WISE 29 M 37:36.5' KRISTY BURKHALTER 46 F 43:46.6·

MOLLY KIRKSEY 10 F 29:16.2 CORIJAMES 12 F 31:23.5 FLOREEN CHAMBERS 66 F 34:01.0 DARYL PERDUE 33 M 37:38.7 MAGGIE FEAGIN 10 F 43:46.8. ROBERT BURNHAM 42 M 29:16.4 MACK MOUNTAIN JR 56 M 31:26.3 EARLYLE GLANCE 11 M 34:01.4 ALEX BREEDEN 9 F 37:50.2' JEFF SCHULTES 41 M 43:59.3
KRISTEN GORDON 20 F 31:26.8

.
GLEHOA MANNING 48 F 29:17.2 JAMILA PENN ' 15 F 34:01.4 CECIL ETHRIDGE 49 M 37:52.5 . TINA CALLAWAY 33 F 44:01.6

BARBARA FISCHER 60 F 29:1B.7 JEAN PARTIN 53 F 31:27.1 LEN DUFFIN 46 M 34:01.9 SHELLY MEADOWS 9 F 37:52.9 DENISE JOHNSTON' 38 F 44:14.0

JIM MARSHALL 54 M 29:19.5 DAVID KIBLER 44 M 31:30.0 ALTON DAVIS 41 M 34:02.5 HENRY KOPLIN 48 M 37:56.7 ANTHONY SCHULTES 5 M 44:16.7

'MISSY JONES 42 F 29:19.8 REGINA BACON· 3B F 31'30.6 CHRIS SNIDER 32 M 34:03.1 JASON HODGE 9 F 37:56.9 SHEILAH FEAGIN 47 F 44:18.4

GREGORY HUNTER 45 M 29:20.2 DAVID MINCEY 56 M 31:30.7 NANCY DUGGAN 56 F 34:05.8 KAYMEAOOWS 42 F 37:57.6 .CANDACE WATSON . 18 F 44:18.9

· BRETT TOLES 37 M 29:21.4
PAUL SENKBEIL 55 M 31:31.2 MICHELE HODGE 42 F 38:00.0 JACKIE BALKCOM 38 F 44:19.2

.i PRESTON MCCALLUM 39 M 29:25.0
JONATHAN SHEALY 12 M 31:34.8 ROBERT MARSHALL 11 M 38:00.3 SYLVIA BRASWELL 49 F '44:22.1

j MIKE BAKKOR . 35 M 29:28.1 NAOMI BARNES 48 F 31:35.3 NICHOLAS JOHSTONO 7 M 38:00.5 ETHEL HODGES 44 F 44:22.9
CARSON PYLES M 31:35.4 MARVIN BAILEY SR 46 M 34:10.9

I CARRIE STRAHAMMER 17 F 29:28.3
12 CAROLINE SAPP 9 F 3B:03.9 ANGELA ~ILLDN 32 F 44:25.2

F 31:35.6 SANDRA NEAL 52 F 34:11.1
" JOY BOLAND 27 F 29:30.8

ANNA TANKARD 12 BRENDA BETACOURT 41 F 44:31.1
M, PALMER·SPENCE 40 F 31:38.2 SAMUEL BROWN 51 M 34:12.5 KHADIJAN HASSAN 24 F 38:11.5

NATHANIEL HALL 42 M 29:31.1 26 F 31:39.5 KEITH HARDY 35 M 34:18.4 KEVIN ADIEL WARE 33 M' 38:17.6 DOUGLAS DUMAS 41 M 44:32.5
JERRI CRODY TERRANCE SIMS 38 M 44:33.9

JESSIE MCLAUGHLIN 13 F 29:32.3 ERRY FITZPATRICK 35 M 34:20,5 'SANDRA WILDER 52 F .38:19.7

JOHN CONWAY'" 54 M 29:32.6
STEVE BALKCOM 40 M 31:40.1 SUSAN MIDDLETON 54 REGINA STUBBS 39 F 44:38.6
KEITH MILLS 33 M 31:41.2 MICKEY CLAXTON, . 30 M 34:39.1 F 38:24.4

JIM LAlNGST AFF 10 M 29:33.\ DENNIS COFFMAN 47 M 31:42.7 CAMILLE HOPE 51 F .34:41.6 BEVERLY MEACHAM 36 F 38:27.4 PAM EDGE 28 F 44:39.3

SYLVIA ROBINSON 43 F 29:33.t;! PAUL LINDNER 44 M 31:45.7 MEAGAN BLACK" 12 F 34:44.6 VIRGINIA EYE 90 F 38:29.1
DARREL WlPFEL . 30 M 44:41.3

JENNIFER KOPUN 31 F 29:34.3 . '49 M 31:46.9 JOE HERNDON 43 M 34:45.4 JACQUELINE SMITH 66 F 38:31.8
'APRIL WRIGHT .. ' 17 F 44:42.3

JIM TRAWICK
SUZANNE PERRINE 32 F 29:35.0

CRAIG FLUCK M 31:47.6 BETHTOTH 41 F 34:46.5 BILLIE WHITED 44 F 38:40.4 IKE PHILLIPS 47 M 44:43.8
49 TERRY HUDDLE 54 F 44:45.8

WAYNE MORRIS 58 M 29:35.9 DUSTINSCOTI 15' m 31.48.4 KELSEY BLACK 11 F 34:46.8 PATSY JACKSON . 49 F 38:52.7 CHARLIE PrE • M
DENISE HARVEY 43 F 29:38.3 SUE NASH 48 F 31:48.5 SHEILA JOHNSoN 44 M 34:47.0 BRENDA RAMPLEY 45 F 38:59.4

45 44:47.3
EMMA YOUNG 30 F 44:53.0

BILLY POWELL 66 M 29:38.7 MARVIN RIGGINS 41 M 31:49.2 ALKILGDRE 50 M 34:53.1 MARY HORTON 54 F 38:59.9

'F 29:39.4 MELVIN GRISWOLD" M 31:50.7 AMY HOLMES 30 F 34:54.0 KAY WILSON 41 F 39:00.6
. STACY EDGE 31 M 44:57.7

FLORIDA MACK 37 37 VIOLET CARDEN
M 29:42.6 F 31:52.2 CHARLES FRITZ 56 M 34:56.8 HOPE MCILWAIN 32 F 39:01.0 77 F 44:58,8

JOHN FAIR 58 JANET WALKER 40 DANIEL WILHELM 65 M 44:59.1
8RAXTON GLOVER 42 M 29:44.1 .QUEENIE BROST 54 F 32:00.7 SKY CAUSEY 1B F 34:58.1 LACEY SHEPHERD 23 F 39:01.8

BILL WALDREP 34 M 29:45,9 RONNIE SANDERS 44 M 32:01.4 WILLIE HUNLEN 46 M 34:59.5 BRANDI THOMPSON 26 F 39:02.3
VICTOR WHITE JR 13 M 45:04.2

, ROB ROBINSON 52 M 29:47.7 DENNIS HIPPCHEN 49 M 32:01.9' CHRIS WESTBROOK 41 M 35:00.4 SHANNON CULLENS ·28 F 39:02.7
DEBORAH LOPEZ 47 F 45:08.6

CAROLINE RABUN . 12 F 35:01.0 CONNIE PEALE 37 F 45:15.7
ROBERT PIMICK 1B M 29:48.7 HARRY HANSEN . 59 M 32:04.2 JASON ANTHOINE 35 M 39:09.3

LAYNE WILLIAMSON 40 F 29:48.9' CHRISTY WILSON 49 F 32:06.1 TONY LAYFIELD 16 M 35:01.2 . TREVOR CHATFIELD III 55 M 39:10.7
JOY BROWN 43 F 45:21.9

STEVEN PARKER 41 M 29:49.4 MEREDITH WATERS 20 F 32:07.0 REBEKAH TOREY 21 F 35:02.2 JIM WARREN 78 M 39:11.7
JENNIFER WRIGHT. 41 F 45:22.4

TIFFANY LOWE 7 F 29:49.4 SHERRI PEAVY 37 F 32:07.6 KATHRYN HAWKINS 46 F 35:05.4 TO LGLOVER ~ F 39:21.0
PATRICIA BULLOCK 34 F 46:02.6

. CASEY BOWDEN 15 F 29:50.1 CAROLINE MALCOM F 32:08.3 PAM GOLDWIRE 48 F 35:05.9 SANDRA BROWN 41 F 39:21.6
IWBOWEN 75 M 46:06.7

41 BARBARA DOBSON 38 F 46:08.0
suiANNE BUSBEE 43 F 29:50.8 WILLIE BROWN 41 M 32'09.8 ANNIE LADNER 21 F 35:08.2 AMANDA BENSON 26 F 39:27.4 PATIlIMPINK 45 F 46:08.5
Bll1'CLARK 58 M 29:56,2 MURRAY PHIWPS 51 M '32:10.4 GREGORY BINFORD 44 M 35:11.4 MYSHEA ROBINSON 22 F' 39:27.9

GARY DUNAGAN . 58 M 35:13.2 MARY MARSHALL 14 F 39:29.7
LAINE THOMAS 58 F . 46:09.8

RAlPH STOKES 34 M 29:57.3 WAYNE GRANT ·50 M 32:13.4
'TASHA BRADHAM 19 F 35:16.8 DAVIOSPISSO 58 M 46:16.6

CHARLES BROWDER 37 M 29:58.9 RHIANNON BRUNER . 15 F 32:13.5 LISA GOLDSMITH 18 F 39:35.8 JOHNNIE RYLES 42 F' 46:17.0
GARRY CUMMINGS 46 M 30:00.4 ARNITA HARRIS 62 F 32:13.9 PATRICIA GRANT 49 F 35:22.0 JAMES BALCOM JR 55 M 39:36.7 SHARON WARD 60 F 46:19.1
AMY YOUNG 26 F 30:00.6 PETER SLOAN 53 M 32:14.5 KRISTIN DAVIDSON 21 F 35:25.3 · .KATELIN BASSETT 14 F 39:38.3 MARY ANN MOORE 54 F 46:19.9
ARCH KING 14 M 30:01.6 CATHY BLAIR 47· F 32:14.6 ERNEST SMALLMAN 57 M 35:26.8 . -i2~~~g~~~~~31 M '39:39.1

FLO HOPKINS 54 F 35:27.8 SHERRI NICHOLLS 27 F 46:28.1
PAMELA PINKSTON 27 F 30:02.0 JAMES HIGGINS 52 M 32:15.2 44 F 39:39.4

•• EMILY BOWDEN 41 F 30:02.8 M 32:24.4 STACEY COLLINS 30 F 35:28.5· ZANETAPEN..N 17 F 39:55.6 AMY LEE 42 F 46:2B.7
JOEL HAM 8 SHARON EWING 54 F '46:35.4

O~VlD 8RE~DEN 3B M 30:07.3 W R PENTECOST 59 M 32:27.0 MARK HOLMES 29 M 35:28.9 JlII1MIEBRA~ 44 f '40:11.6

81LLNEACE 72 M 30:08.4 KENJASNAU 71.M 32:27.8 DANIEL DANIELS 14 M 35:29.8 KIM SANDERS 31 F 40:13.B MIKEIMPINK 47 M 46:42.0 .

BETSY JONES 14' F . 30:08.6 •• scan FUSSELL 64 'M 32:28.6 GLENDA SIMMONS 37 F 35:30,3' TRAVIS ROBERTSON 15 M 40:16.6 TERESA PEARMAN 45 F 46:45.4

AIMEE HALL 25 F 30:09.0 ANDREW HUDDLE 28 M 32:29.6 CHARLES BARTON 43 M 35:30,4 ·JIM GOLDSMITH 52 M 40:26.0 DAVID MITCHELL 65 M 47:00.9

cALEB GOLDEN 12 M 30:09.6 MAOISONHAM 11 F- 32:29,6 DON LYLES 45 M 35:31.2 DALE WALDRON 47 F 40:27.0 CATHYLYLES 44 F 47:12.1

eENWEST 31 M 30:10.5. .RAD BENSON 31 M 32:30.8 KATHY LAlNDRUM. 45 F 35:34.0 SHARES STAFFORD 44 F 40:27.7 AMYDEULEY 28 F 47:15.0

HENRY MAHLER 22 M 30:18.8. ROBBY CULLENS 30 M 32:31.8 KATHLEEN MCKINNEY 35 F 35:37.3 CAROLINE LABORDE 47 F 40:35.0 LIBBY LENGEL . 48 F 47:17.B

PHILLIP ANDERSON 26 M 30:19.6 GRAYLN WIMBERLY . 33 M 32:32.7 SARAH WALDREP 34 F 35:38.3 RONALD VAUGHAN 51 M 40:38.4 JIM EWING 54 M 47:21.8

BRENDA MCCRANIE 42 F 30:20.2 KITTY KEMPER 64 F 32:33.0 'DEBORAH DEAN 47 F 35:38.7 ALEXIS TAOnER 21 F 40:41.8 ELIZABETH LENGEL 12 F 47:29.1

BYRON BROWN 56 M 30:20.2 BILLIE BLAINE 38 F 32:35,8 CHRIS CARTER 17 M 35:41.7 DEB FINGLES 42 F 40:42.4 MALLORY FAIRCLOTH 11 F 47:30.4

SUSAN HARDEE 47 F 30:20.5 JAMES BALDWIN 57 M 32:36.3 CAMILLE DAGLEY 54 F 35:43.8· JEFF SANDERS 35 M 40:47.7 LAUREN SANDERS 10 F 47:32.6

YuwANDA PARKS 31 F 30:21.1 ELLEN REOA 49 F 32:42.9 LYNDA BRAME 31 F 35:44.6 CHUCK SYKES 51 M 40:48.1 RICHARD COUTURE 52 M 48:12.5

STEVEN PENDER 54 M 30:22.1 AMY GARVIN 29 F 32:43.2 BRITIANY DAVIS 13 F 35:45.0 MIKE HOPKINS III 9 M 40:48.6 CINDY TAYLOR 49 F 48:13.2

PATRICK EYRE 9· M 30:23.0 CONNER SUTILES 12 M 32:43.5 HANNAH DAVIS 7 F 35:48.2, IKE HOPKINS JR 3B M 40:48.9 . LIZ BARNES 39 F 48:24.3

DON BRAUN 63 M 30:27.3 VAN HALE 54 M 32:46.0 BARBARA JORDAN 50 F '35:46.7 MIKE HOPKINS SR '66 M 40:49.4 SANDRA BENSON 57 F 48:25.5

REBEKAH RABUN 10 F 30:27.5 PAni RUFFIN 48 F 32:46.3: . MICHAEL SCHULTES 6 M 35:49.3 MICHAEL JOHSTONO 38 M 40:50.1 CYNTHIA BIZAlLLlON 48 F 48:33.1

JOHN HoNAKER 26 M 30:28.0 KEULI MAHAN 31 F 32:47.3 AMBER HERNDON 13 F 35:54.6' NICHOLAS JOHSTONO 7 M 40:52.8 DOLORES HOPSON 62 F 48:35.5

OffiYL ISRAEL 4B M 30:2B.6 DEVON GRISHAM 9 M 32:47.8 . LOGAN HEMPHILL 16 M 35:57.1 ELIZABETH CONWAY 53 F 40:59.8 ROBERT PEARMAN 61 M 48:46.7

MARY FRAZ1ER 90 F 30:29.9 LAlNCE GRISHAM 33 M 32:48.7 BE~RLY POWELL 65 F 35:57.8 DAVID MORGAN 68 M 41:03.8 GENA MORGAN 32 F 48:59.5

TIMOTHY THEUS 12 M 35:58.2 LINDSAY ROZIER 10 F 48:59.9
MATTHEW HALL 29 M 30:31.4 LEE PERKINS 32 M 32:51.1 BECKI SWEETING 36 F 36:00.0 DARLENE ROZIER 40 F 49:00.4

'ANGELA BENNm 41 F 30:32.0 CARLOS WILLIAMS 32 M 32:52.0
ANNA GAINEY 9 F 36:00.7 LESLEY BENNETT 54 F 49:01.0

LIBERTY GETMAN 26 F 32:53,2 .
TERRY THEUS 40 M 36:01.0 KATHERINE CUMMINGS 41 F 49:18.0

KEVN BLAINE 38 M 32:53.4
ASHLEY CARTER 14 F 36:05.6 JUSTIN CLAY 11 M 49:19.9

RACHEL WILSON " F 32:55.6 ~ JACKSON M '36'06.8 ADAM LUCAS 16 M 49:20,2
ANGIE WATSON 24 F 32:56.9 LYNN NEAL 63 F 49:22.0
KATHY GIVENS 53 F 32:59.4 . CHERI FRAME 3.1 F 49:27.6
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JUDYE GUNNELLS
SAAALANE.
BRANDY CROMER
FRANCES BOLEN
BEATRICE REESE
WINDY MERKLE
CHARLES PLACE JR
RITA FlETCHER
BILL FLETCHER JR
B. MCREYNOLDS
LAURIE ALEXANDER
KElLY ELLER
ANGELA MANN
KIM GUIDRY
UE ELLEN ZUNIGA
DIANA WIMBERLY
MARGARET EADS
GINNI EDWARDS
MITCHELL BEELAND
JEANA BEELAND
ALGY EDWARDS
ASHLEY RATTERRCE
JEANINE RATTERREE
JOSHUA ROGERS
DEBORAH GAL TATE
THERON BASSETT
LOUISE LENTZ
MARCUS LENTZ

. LAUREL SPIRES
PATRICK HOSEY
UAM BASSETT
M. E. MARQUARDT
NATALYA RITTER
ORLANDO WILDER
PILAR WILDER
ALYSON WELLS
LORI OREIZIN
NOLAN WRIGHT JR
STEPHEN BASSETT
GERALD GARNER
SHERRY HAMBY
LAURA BLOODWORTH
FAYE WALKER
CHARLES WAlKER
BENJAMIN WALKER

·KATHRYN PAGE
.JERRY EALEY
KATHY MORRIS

46 F 49:31.0
74 F 49:58.1
32 F . 49:58.9
63 F 50:01.1
46 F 50:13.3
30 F 50:14.2
75 M 50:38.2
40 F 50:49.3
45 M 50:50.2
78 M 50:58.1
39 F 51:06.6
35 F 51:26.7
29 F 52:28.3
37 F 52:30.2
38 F 53:30.8
50 F 53:31.2
49 F 53:32.4

. 39 F 53:37.4
B F 53:39.8
36 F 53:40.4
67 F 54:26.8
18 F 54:45.8
42 F 54:53.3
8 M 54:54.1
51 F 55:01.9

.9 M 55:19.0
74 F 55:20.6
45 M 55:21.5
23 F 55:35.2
37 M 56:19.6
5 M ·56:35.6

. 67 F 56:59.6
10 F 57:00.7
55 .F 58:25.8

.23 F 58:27.8
9 F 1:02:07
44 F 1:02:47
44 M 1:03:48
12 M 1:03:48
39 M 1:03:49
40 F 1:03:50
44 F 1:06:20
44 F 1:06:20
90 M 1:06:23
10 M 1:17:43
90 F 1:17:44
90 F 1:17:45
90 F 1:17:46

TOP 5K FINISHERS,' .
Boys 10-under

1. Will Brinson, 9, 21:01.3; 2.
Benjamin Woodard,10, 21:47.4; 3.
CodyAshcroft, 10, 24:1B.

Boys 11-14
1. Scott Cope, '13, 17:34.1; 2.

Griff Graves; 12, 18:58.4; 3. Joby,
Peake,13, 19:05.5:

Boys 15-19
1. BuddyClark, 19, 16:18.2; 2.·

Kelley Sanders, 15, 17:00.4; 3.
JosephBence,17, 17:07.7.

Men 20-24
1. Nick Morgan, 20, 17:58.9;

. 2. Benjamin Dishmond, 21,
1B:31.6; 3. Seth Slocumb, 23,
20:54.3.

Men 25-29'
1. ChrisWilson, 27, 17:08.9;2:

Chad McDaniel,27, 17:43; 3. Mor-
ns Butler, 28, 18:33.2:

Men 30-34
1. Perry Slaughter, 33, 17:19;

2. KrtstopherKrueger,30, 18:52. 7;
3. RobShugart;34, 18:59.1.

Men 35-39 .
1. Kenneth· Clyburn, 39,

17:53.9; 2. Dodd Hamlin, 38,
17:56.2; 3. Jeff Miller, 35, 19:07.7.

Men 40-44·
1. Glen Sigman, 40;· 17:15.8;

2. Mark Miller, 42, 17:22.1; 3. Bill
Anderson,43, 17:44.2.

Men 45-49
1. DavidOedel,45, 18:13. 4; 2.

Keon Lee, 46, 19:01; 3. Michael
Hess,48,19:09.7.

Men 50-54
1. Art Dacosta,51, 20:35.5; 2.

Enc Huguelet, 52, 21;15.2; 3.
WalkerKnowles,52, 21:27.6. .

Men 55-59

Kirstil'Dhem, 28, 22:21.8; 3. Amy
Buchanan•.26, 24:1..

Women 30-34 .
. 1. Heather Neal, 31, 20:56.7; 2.

Beth lane, 34, 22:45; 3. Jennifer-
Johnston, 32; 23:09.4-:

Women 35-39'
1. Gail Kline, 39, 21:51.3; 2.

Cindy PhillipS,37, 22:51.1; 3. Patricia
Watson,39, 23:27.'

Women 40-44
1. Gayle Cofer, 42, 22:25.5; 2.

Kimberly Lary, 41, 23:56.5; 3. Jenm-
fer Peterson,43, 24:18.2.

Women 45-49
1. DeborahStanely, 4-6,21:32.8;

2. Kay Huff, 45, 24:02.8; 3. Beth
HamriCk,49, 25:56.

Women 50-54
1. Judy Ayer, 50, 23:37.4; 2.

Nancy Kellum, 50, 23:55.6; 3. Rose-
maIy Spiegel,54, 24:24.

Girls ll1-unller Women 55-59 z ,

1. Ashley Cope, 10, 23:56.9; 2. 2 Ja1.JAnnew5n5'gh2t6'5447'2263:39J.4;.2.
Claire Middlebrooks, 9, 26:39.7; 3. . nones, , : .; . anee
ClaraCanon,10, 27:41. Wagoner,55, 30:46.6.

Girls 11'-14 . Women 60-64
1. Whitney Huguelet, 12, 21:17' 1. Barbara Rscher, 60, 29:1R7;

2.. Erin Colunga, 12, 21:47.6; 3: .2. Ann Gay, 61, 30:49:4; 3. Amlta
RebeccaStokes,13, 21:4-8.6. Harris,62, 32:13.9. ••

Girls 15-19 Women 65-69'
1. Ashley Nemec, 17, 21:15.7;2: . 1. FloreenChambers,66, 34:01;

Shelby Smith, 18, 21:29.1; 3. Greer 2. Beverly Powell, 65, 35:57.8; 3.
Hawkins,17, 22:12.3. '. Anne PatriCk,66, 37:06.9.

Women 20-24 . Women 711-74
1. Elisha Huff, 21, 26:02.7; 2: 1. Dorothy Deems,.70, 36:53.4;

KeUi Barnes, 22, 26:37.8; 3. Emily 2. Jackie Odom 73, 43i/J3.3; 3. Sara
Smith, 20, 26:54.7. Lane,74, 49:58.

Women 25-29 Women 75-89
1. CarolynBoggs,26, 21:20.9;2. 1. VioletGarden,77, 44:58.8.

1. Jim Walker, 57, 18:57.3; 2,
Richard Boggs, 58, 19:14.7; 3. AI
Barker,57, 19:19.3.

Men 60-84,
1. Jim Balkwell, 60, 21:11.9; 2..

Benny Wade, 62, 21:39.2; 3. Bill
Cherry,62, 22:10.9.

Men 65-69 . .
1. RogerMcDonald,65, 20:265'

2: Jacob Cooter, 65, 23:32.9; 3. Jim
Hite,68, 24:06.9.

Men 70:.74 .
1. CharlesWilliams, 70, 20:34.5;

2. Richard Cheney, 70, 22:14.6; 3'
Bill Neace,72, 30:08.4. •

Men 75-89
1. Jim Warren, 78, 39:11.7; 2.

Sewell Elliott Sr., 79, 43:30.9; 3. I.W.
Bowen,75, 46:06.7.

Men 90-99
. 1. Barry Bruner 90, 34:00; 2.

CharlesWalker,.90, 1:06,22.6.



LABORDAYfOK RESUlT~
Name 'Age.sex Time
MIKE ODONNELL 22 M 33:41,7
JUSTIN PARKER 21 M 34:48.7
JOSH MYERS 19 . M 34:55.3
ANSON ClAPCOn 58 M 36:04.0
CHARLES BRANTLEY 44 M 36:44.5
BEN BRACKrn 21 M 37:48.7
MIKE POSEY 40 M 37:57.1
BILL CAUSEY 49 M 38:08.7
TROY BRANT 1B M 36:45.1
CHUCK WHATLEY 40 M 38:58.5
WARREN KITCHENS 35 M 39:03.4
BEJI KNOWLES 19 M 39:36.8

· LUTHER VERSTEEG 47 M 39:48.6
KEVIN BROOKS 30 M 40:08.9
'MARK STEWART 45 M . 40:19.5
scorr LUDWIG 47 M 40:25.7
RICH MINES JR 49 M 40:31.4
JIM PLAn 45 M 40:34.9

- BUDDY DAVIS 40 M . 40:40.2
JEREMY GILES 17 M 40:42.6
DAVID SEEKEB JR 18· M 40:46.2
MORTON HADDIX 50 M 40:53.9
PATRICK TODD 23 M . 40:58.6
ARTHUR SCHWARTZ 38 M 41:06.9
STERLING DECK 27 M 41:08.5

,MIKE MOORE' ', 51 M 41 :18.7
JOEY SHACKELFORD .16 M 41:26.4
MICHAEL ULRICH 42 M 41:34.1
MIKE GRIFFIN 43 M 41 :44.8

',LANCE WALLACE 32 M 41 :48.7
'JOE PERDUE 36 M 41 :53.6
JIMMY WARD 51 M 42:10.6
DOUGLAS ERICKSON 50 tII 42:14.5
DARYL ELLIS 43 M 42:16.7
LARRY DAVID GAnlS 50 M 42:17.3
KATHY WOODARD 42 F' 42:22.1
DAVID ERPELDING 34 • M 42:26.5

,RUSS BROWN .58 M 42:32.7
BRENT HITCHCOCK 16 M 42:37.3
MIKE HUCKABY 36 M 42:37.6
DAVID RUEMMELE 41· M 42:37.9
Ryan pons 16 M. 42:39.9

, .DENNIS MAXWELL JR 22 M 42:50.6
· NICK BOWMAN 21 M 42:55.8

Daniel UNDERWOOD 32 M 43:07.0
'. SUNI HEATON . 47 F 43:07.2
:HENNING BIELER 16 ,M 43:16.7

MICHAEL WILLSON 51 M 43:19.5
'MICHAEL STANLEY 45 M 43:22.1
JOE WATERS 60 M 43:25.0
DANIEL ROBERTS 15 M 43:26.6
SPENCER HARDEE 15M 43:44.9

· DYLAN FLETCHER 13 M 43:48.8
LESLIE TUCK' 37 F 43:56.9

· CHARLIE MANSON JR 44.M 44:08.1
CHARLES MCGHEE 49 M 44:31.7
HUNTER SQUIRES 30 M 44:36.5

• RONOA WALKER 37 F 44:41.3
DAVID WALL 42 M 44:44.5
BRUCE PARISH SA 42 M 44:47.6
DANIEL MYERS 23 M 44:47.9
TOOO HOWELL 34 M 44:55.5

CALEB MOSS 16 M
KIP SMITH 25 M
ANDY CORBIN 35 M
C~GCOWART 40 M
ANZIO GRAY 49M
JEFFREY HUGDAHL 41 M
THOMAS MAKIN 36 M
LAWAHNA D. LlIPFERT 19 F
JOHN BRAGG 59 M
TATE GIRARDEAU 17 M
STEVE DOUGLAS 42 M
DONALD YOUNG 49 M
AMANDA NAPOLITANO 29 F
SHERYL CHESTER ·90 F
FREDERICK SCHNELL 54 M
JACK GRIMES 62 M

·KENNETH JOHNSON 28 M
FRANK ASKEW 36 M
RICHARD LlIPFERT 47 M
ALLISON ROGERS 16 F
JASON CHILDRE 33 M

48:00.9
48:08.6
48:11.1

'48:13.1
'48:16.9
48:18.8
48:19.6
48:19.9
48:20.7
48:23.0

. 48:26.2
,48:27.3
48:27.5

. 48:32.7
48:33.4
48:37.9
48:39.0
48:40.9
48:46.3
48:47.3
48:47.8

fii'"'T 51 384' CHUCK HOWARD 36 M
48 -M • 51:4h CARYL DEEMS 40 F
37 M 51:49.7 MARK WILDMAN 30 M
37 "F 61:57.6 ALLEN FREEMAN 30 M
44 M 52:01.6 LEE STANLEY 36 M
35 M 52:04.6 DAVID PERRY 55 M
19 M 52:05.0' KEVIN LONG . 32 M
45 .M 52:07.0 GEORGEHARRIS 39 M
42 M 52:11.3 RONALD SHARPE 67 M
45 M 52:21.9 LYNN HAMILTON 32 F
49 M 52:22.3 DREW HARALSON 23 M
41 M 52:27.6 ELIZABETH HOLMES 26 F
·45 M 52:28.3 MANDY GOSSrn 62 F
40 M· 52:39.1 BONNIEJOYNER 30 F
36 F 52:41.0 JEAN SANDER 50 F
37 M 52:46.2 KEVIN DELLI-GATI/ 46 M
50 F 52:51.8 ED MIDDLEBROOKS 44 M

.40 F 52:52.7 'COTYGRIMES 31 M
39 F 53:07.4 MARK FOX 39 M
57 M 53:08.3 SHANNON WOODEN 26 F
42 M 53:09.5 LIZ DYE 47· F
34 F . 53:13.9 BILL DAVIS 53 M
42 M 53:14.6 TRENT MILLER 41 M
41 M 53:15.8' SUZANNE OWENS 34 F

. 21 M 53:16.2 WENDELL PARKERJR 36 M
46 F 53:16.7 JULIE 8RACHOWSKI 29 F
52 M 53:25.1 WILLIAM SANDERS 31 M
47 M 53:26.0 HEATHER CULPEPPER 33 F
47 M 53:27.0 JAMES DOYLE JR 32 M
53 M . 53:33.6 NICD FATICA 37 M
44 M 53:38.1 ALBERTFREITAG 48 M
36 . M 53:46.3 ALISON HILL 25 F
56 M 53:48.3 JANE PIERCE 47 F
30 F 53:52.8 PAUL CALDWELL 32 M .
57 M 53:54:6 RICK WAITE 60 'M
24 F 53:57.6 GINGER BREEDEN 36 F
24 F 53:59.4 JONATHAN MARTIN 33 M
67 M 54:00.6 CINDY LEAKE 46 F
39 M 54:01.2 MARTIN URSITII 59 M
34 M 54:06.8· CLIFFORD KLECKLEY 36 M
14 M 54:1Q.3 CHRIS LONG 40 M
52 M 54:11.0 RACHAEL BOZEK 25 F
32 M 54:12.2 SARAH GIRARDEAU 18 F
46 F 54:14.5 JENNAGIRARDEAU 22 F
26 M 54:24.3 LEE.SMITH 42 M
29 M .54:24.9 STEPHANIE JOHNSON 44 F
47 M 54:27.9 KATHY WHALEY 44 F

"42 M 54:42.5 0 WADE HOLLIDAY 35 M
42 M -54:44.2 JOHN CARLISLE , 60 M
63 M 54:44.8· GINA GRIMES 31 F

-49 F 54:46.7 SALLIE W. NOWACEK 31 F
20 M 54:47.1 WILL STRICKLAND 15 M
27 F 54:48.6 JOHN WESTMORELAND .55 M
45 F 54:50.9 STEVE ROSENBERG 57 M
52 F 54:51.7 TOMMY UNION III 32 M
47 F 54:53.0 ROBERT HERNDON 59'M
34 F 54:56.2 JULIE T. DAVIS 31 F
55 M 55:15.2 OEBORAHVANHUSS 41 F
56 M 55: 18.1 STANLEY SAMPSON 40 M
50 M 55:24.5 MELISSA SHIVER 40 F
37 F 55:40.3 SHARI MERKORD 28 F
33 M 55:42.2 MARK OLIVER 43 M
55 F 55:47.2 STACY WALLACE 31 F

KRISTEN DAVIS'
JAY FIEBIG
VINCE ClJLPEPPER
HOLLY DEAL
PHILLIP BIBBINS
NEIL STEVENS
'JASON MARTIN
KEN WILLIAMS
OSBURN WYCHE SR

. MARK ANDREWS
THOMAS SIMONTON
DONALD ANDERSON
WAYNE MARTIN
ANDRE BOWLIN
CATHY SCARANO
TODD COOK
MARY CADY
WANDA HAMILTON
JANE CALLAWAY
TOMMY PENN
MICHAEL MCCUFDY
PATRICIA SPIVEY
GEORGEREID
GREG HUDGINS
RYAN MYERS
DEBBIE MCMAHON
JIM DOYLE
JOHN WRIGHT
RANDY WALLACE
BEN STEWART
RICK OENMAN
KEVIN STILWELL
CHRIS SCAMMON
JENNIFER VAN HORN
'JOHN TORPY . .
TRACEY BRADDY
SARAH SHELTON
BERRY GOSSEn
DAVID WILSON

. BRYAN JUOO
GUS LADSAN
LARRY THRASHER
ALVIN SHINES
GWEN WILKES
SCOTT SHELTON
WILL DANIELS
TERRY PAmRSON
SCOTT PURVIS
DAVIO ClJMMINGS
MUMBO CORNELIUS
JACKI MYERS
DUSTY GARDNER
CHRISTI GIBSON
CLARA MITCHELL
MAIDA EVANS
BARBARA MILLER
DIANNA GAY
CHARLES BEATTY
WILLIE WRIGHT
HAROLD MASON
LISA TlROUP
cHARLES WOODEN
MARILYN ROBERTS

55:52.5 DON GILES 49
55:55.0 ALECIA BECK 15
56:09.7 MEAGAN MYERS 15
56:12.7 DON MCMAHAN 46
56:13.1 KELLY GEIGER 24
56:22.3 JAKE WAKEFIEUO 32
56:29.3 ROO HARDEE 49
56:29.8 GEORGECHAMBERS 46
56:32.6 GEORGECAUBLE . 47
56:39.4 WAYNE DEAN 48
56:48.0 KlMBERLYBROWN 41
56:54.8 JOANNIE GREENE 32
57:02.9 SHIRLEY FISHER 43
57:05.3 SHARON LEROY 40
57:06.2' NANCY ROSENBERG 58
57:07.0 . KEVIN TODD WALLACE 37
57:07.7 GARY SLATES 49
57:09.2 DEBBIE MCOONALD 43
57:11.0 DAVID BULLARO 45
57:12.6 HOLLI CLARK 33
57:15.3 OANIEL WELTON 49
57:16.4 DANIEL MCCRANIE 43
57:25.7 BROOKE BROWN 25
57:31.7 VALERIE HICKS 41
57:31.7 DONNA REYNOLDS 45
57:32.3 RICHARD MARSHALL 59
57:35.0 JUDY M. DOYUM 55
57:36.9 ssrn MOORE 36
57:40.6 TERESA BROOKS 39
57:44.8 WILLIE MCCRANIE 12
58:01.7 DAMON WOODSON 37
58:09.2 . -scon HASTINGS 36
58:15.4 JUDAH BRADLEY . 39
58:20.4 JAMES A. PURDY 23
58:21.4 SHA'RON HURT 54
58:23.8 OON MCCLELLAN 70
58:26.6 GREGGKAUFMAN 53
58:28.5 THOMAS C. MOYE 32
58:35.3 QNOY BECK 41
58:36.6 KEITH LEWIS 34
58:44.5 ANGELA LEWIS 32
58:46.8 BECKY REESE 20
58:47.5 PAUL MIMBS 51
58:50.5 LAURIE STUCKEY 24
58:59.2 HOLLY STUCKEY 27
59:02.2 MICHAEL B~NARD 51
59:11.1 SUSAN REECE 23
59:14.1 KRISTI L. RICHARDS 24
59:17.9 ANOREA HYAn ·39
59:l9.3 TARA TIDWELL 42
59:19.8 HELEN KING 18
59:22.2 ROSE CARDINAL 48
59:51.9 KELLY KING 24
59:57.1 JILL WATERS' 25
59:59.2 CHRIS CAUSEY 43
59:59.9 EO MORGAN 79
1:00:16 KATHY FULLER 61
1:00:21 VIVIAN KING 51
1:00:26 JACK MENENOEZ 72
1:00:28 DON THOMAS 62
1:00:30 RICHARO CAIN 42
1:00:39 WILLIE FINNEY 50
1:00:43 JOE REOn 47

M 1:01:08
F 1:01:20
F 1:01:23
M . 1:01:27
F 1:01:30
M . 1:01:30
M 1:01:32
M 1:01:33
M 1:01:34
M 1:01:56
F 1:01:56
F 1:02:14
F 1:02:23
F 1 :02:24
F 1:02:33
M 1:02:34
M 1:02:46
F 1 :02:52
M 1:02:56
F 1:03:24
M 1:03:46'
M 1:04:07
F 1:04:32
F 1 :04:37
F 1 :04:45
M 1:05:06
F 1:05:27
M 1:05:29
F' 1:06:10
M 1:06:58
M 1:07:07
M 1:07:25
M 1:07:26
M 1:07:41
M 1:07:45
M 1:07:52
M 1:08:38
M 1:09:07
F 1:09:12
M 1:09:36
F 1:09:38
F 1:10:16
M 1:11:19
F 1:11:41
F 1:11:42

. M 1:11:44
F 1:13:28
F 1:13:28
F 1:13:45
F 1:13:45
F 1:14:04
F 1:14:58
F 1:15:50
F 1:17:09
M 1:18:22
M 1:19:32
F . 1:22:40
F '1:22:40
M 1:24:10
M 1:25:12
M 1:25:24
M 1:25:25
M 1:25:54

JDENETTLES
,WILLIAM MCGINNIS
JOSEPH MARTIN
DAVID HOGAN
BRIAN GOLDMAN
SHEP LADSON
AMY LUCAS

,DAN VAN BRUNT
L BERRY MOOOY
SALLY GRAY
TOM JONES
MYRA KUCERA
ROBERT MCCULLERS
KATE BRUN
JULIA HUSKEY
EDDIE DURHAM
MICHAEL CARTER
CARL OAMMANN
MIKE CHILDS
HUGH MCLENDON

68 M
35 M
36 M
49 M
38 M
15 M
25 F
53 M
49 M

., 52 F
55 M
48 F
36 M
16 F
37 F
90 M
44 M
29 M
45 M
49 M

48:53.4
48:58.0
48:59.4
49:07.0
49:10.0
49:12.1

;49:12.8
49:13.3
49:16.2
49:24.1
49:24.4
49:29.5
49:31.6

'49:34.8
49:37.1
49:40.7
49:41.3
49:43.7
49:48.5
49:52.1

M 49:53.1
M 49:57.2
F ~1
M 50;05.5
M 50;06.5
M '50:11.2
F 50;12.4
F 5Q;17.0
M 50-.24.3
M5Q:25.9
M 59'.27.0
F 50-.27.2
F 59:28.7
F '50:29.3
F 50:33.5
F 50:34.2
F 50:35.5
F 50:36.5
M 50:36.6
M 50:40.8

MCKKING 48
. BILLY BRUNOAGE 39
SARAH KAY BROOKS 35
SHAE HINSON 21
MIKE BRIDGES 30
RICHARD STILES 50
'ANGELA YOUNG 17
CROCKrn SELLERS 31
TOM ANDERSON 42

,JIM KUCERA 52
FRANK KRAUSE 54
MICHELLE T1LLITSKI 37
KIMBERLY FOUNTAIN 26
KELLY A. SCHOENBORN 37
KENDRA PIPPEN 42
ELIZABETH JONES 40
CHRISTI HORNE 25
ERIN WRIGHT 36
BRAO THOMPSON 29
MICHAEL TAYLOR 35JILL EGAN 36 F

CHARLES RICHARDSON 50 M
FRED RICHMONO . 54 M
JEFFREY POWERS 34 M
EDWARD OBRIEN 53 M
DONALD GREENE 49 M
MONTE MARSHALL . 39 M
REYES SANCHEZ 48 M
JACKIE POTKULSKI 38 F
JOE KOVAC JR 33 M
MARC BOYD 37 M
MICHAEL ORR 23 M
KEON LEE 46 'M
MARY WOODRUFF 52 F
SHAY SELLERS 36 M
JAMES EPPS '" 31 M
CHAO BEVILL 35 M
SUSAN JONES . 42 F
KIM HUCKABY HEAD 35 F
OTIS GUNN ·53 M
MARY KATZ 53 F
GRADY BONDS 36 M
THADDEUS VEAL 36 M
DAN ASH . 49 M
REGINALD RUSSELL 36 M
JACK WHITE 57 M
BRIAN CROSS 25 M
MARIO CARDENA 33 M
ANDY MERKLE 36 M
,CHRIS PIERSON 40 M
SAMUEL BRANDON 36 M

'DANIEL SENSEMAN 51 M
JEROME DOUGLAS 44 M
KATY LlNDVIG . 25 F
BO BROWN 14 M
JOHN FENNESSY 23 M

· ROBBIE BURTON 47 M
ROBERT OUSLEY· 50 M

. MARCUS LAMB 33 M
BOB WRIGHT 60 M
FElTON WATSON 61 M
GREG HALEY 52 .M

44:57.2
_45:00.0
~5:04.5
45:06.0
45:27.4
45:33.7
45:38.5
45:42.7
45:45.1
45:46.7
45:52

. 45:54.6
45:56.4
45:58.2
46:03.0
46:09.0
46:12.1
46:16.7
46:17.6
46:20.8
46:24.4

-46:34.7
46:35.5
48:41.0
46:42.8
46:54.2
47:03.9

_ 47:04.7
47:05.0
47:05.4
47:05.7
47:19.9
47:20.0
47:23.0
47:30.0
47:35.0
47:35.4
47:38.8
47:40.5
47:49.8
47:50.8
47:51.5

TOP 10K FINISHERS,
"MarkStewart, 45, 40:19.5. f Women 25-29

. Men 50-54 1. Katy Lindvig, 25, 47:23.0; 2.
1. Morton Haddix, 50, 40:53.9; 2. Amanda NapOlitano,29, 48:27.5; 3.
Mike Moore, 51, 41:18.7; 3. Amy Lucas, 25, 49:12.8.
'Jimmy Ward, 51,42:10.6. .Women 30-34

.MJln55-59 . 1. Crockett Sellers, 31, 50:17.0; 2.
1. Russ Brown, 58;212:32.7; 2. Patricia Spivey, 34, 53:13.9; 3. Jen-
Jack White, 57, 46:54.3; 3. John ' niter VanHorn, 30, 53:52.8.
Bragg, 59, 48:20.7. . Women 35-39

Men 60-64 ;, 1. RondaWalker, 37, 44:41.4; 2. Jill
1. Joe Waters, 60, 43:25.0; 2. Bob Egan,36, 44:47.2; 3. Jackie Potkul-
Wright, 60; 47:49.8; 3. Felton ski,38,45:45.1. .
Watson, 61, 47:50.8. l Women 40-44 .

Men 65-69 ~ '1. Susan Jones, 42, 46:16.7; 2.
1. Joe Nettles, 68, 48:53.4; 2.';. Kendra Pippen, 42, 50:33.5; 3. Eliz-
Berry Gossett, 67, 54:00.6; 3.~,· abeth Jones, 40, 50:34.2.

.RonaldSharpe,67, 56:32.6. ~ Women 45-49
Men 70-74 1. Mrya Kucera, 48, 49:29.6; 2.

1. Don McClellan, 70, 1;07:52.1;:, Debbie McMahon, 46, 53:16.8;3,
2. JacK Menedez,72, 1:24:09.6. it . GwenWilkes, 46, 54:14.5 ..

Men 75-89 ~- Women 50-54
1. EdMorgan, 79, 1:19:31.8. ': 1. Mary Katz, 53, 46:24.4; 2. Sally

j,. Gray, 52, 49:24.1; 3. Mary Cady,
Girls 15-19 ! 50,52:51.8.

1. Lawahna Liipfert, 19, 48:19.9; Women 55-59
2. Allison Rogers, 16, 48:47.3; 3. 1. Brenda Cooter, 56, 50:44.4; 2.
Kate Brun, 16, 49:34.8. t' Marilyn Roberts, 55, 55:47.2; 3.

Women 20-24 ~ Nancy Rosenberg,58, 1:02:33.4.
1. Tracey Braddy, 24, 53:57.6; 2. Women 60-64
Sarah Shelton, 24, 53:59.4; 3. 1. Mandy Gossett, 62, 57:03.0; 2.
Jenna Girardeau,22, 58:50.5. .KathyFuller, 61, 1:22:40.1.

BRENDA COOTER 56 F
RANDALL DAUGHTRY 45 M
JEANIE STRAUSS 36 F
LACY GARDNER 16 F
A. FENSTEMACHER 53 M
SHAWN ROLLER 19 M
JOE BARLOW 46 M
TERRY COLWfll 39. F
JEFF ROUNOS 53 'M
CHRIS BOYO 37 M
PAUL BANKSON 39 M
BRIAN BECK 17 M
DEREK ABLE 36 M
MIKE scorr 51 M
TOSSIE MCOONALD 42 M
LYNN FAIRLEY 58 M
BRUCE PARISH JR 17 M
KING KEMPER 30 M
RYAN HENSLEY 30 M
RICHARD JOROAN 36 M

50:44.4
50:45.5
50:46.6
50:49.0
51:02.8
51:09.2
51:10.9
51:11.2
51:12.5

'51:13.9
51:14.5
51:15.1
51:21.7
51:22.9
51:29.6
51:31.4
51:33.8
51:34.4
51:36.4
51:37.0

Boys 11-14
1. Dylan.Fletcher, 13, 43:48.8; 2.
Bo Brown, 14, 47:30.0; 3. Gus
Ladsan, 14,54:10.3. .

Boys 15-19
1. Troy Brant, 18, 38:45.2; 2, Beji .
Knowles, 19, 39:38.8; 3. Jeremy
Giles,17, 40:42.6.

Men 20-24
1. Ben Brackett, 21, 37:48.7; 2.
Patrick Todd, 23, 40:58.6; 3. Den-
nis Maxwell Jr., 22, 42:50.6.

Men 25-29
1. Sterling DeCk, 27, .41:08.5; 2.
Brian Cross, 25, 47:03.9; 3. Kip
Smith, 25, 48:08.6.

Men 30-34
1. Kevin Brooks, 30, 40:08.9; 2.
Lance Wallace, 32, 41:48.7; 3.
David Erpelding, 34, 42:26.5.

Men 35-39
1. Warren Kitchens, 35, 39:03.4;
2. Arthur Schwartz, 38, 41:06.9; 3.
Joe Perdue, 36, 41:53.6.

Men 40-44
1. Chuck Whatley, 40, 38:58.5; 2.
Buddy Davis, 40, 40:40.2; 3.
Michael Ulrich, 42, 41:34.1.

'Men 45-49
1. Bill Causey, 49, 38:08.7; 2.
Luther Versteeg, 47, 39:48.6; 3.



O'Donnell,Woodard claim 10Ktitles
By Chris Hughes
Telegraph Staff Writer

Michael O'Donnell played the the
role of the hare and Kathy Woodard
played the tortoise.

In this race, both wound up the
winner.

The two flrst-time Labor Day
Road Race winners, bested the male
and female competition in Monday
morning's 10K portion of the event.
O'Donnell led the premier field with
a winning time of 33 minutes, 41.8
seconds, while Woodard topped the
women in 42:22.1.

O'Donnell, a Cochran native who
ran under coach Shelly Cranford at
Bleckley County High, wore a look of
relief after winning. Woodard was in
utter disbelief.

"This is just a shock," said

RACE
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has come from Laurens County to
run in the road race. This was
O'Donnell's first time on the
course since 1999 and his first
crack at the longer distance, which
he found rather pleasing.

"I felt pretty good," said
O'Donnell, who had won his differ-
ent age groups a few times. "About
halfway through the race 1 really
started to feel. my legs come
around. 1 love this course. It's
.probable the best course I've ever
run on. The flrst half is a little
slower, but you get to the second
half and it's just a drop."
. O'Donnell gradually lowered

his mile split times from 5:36 to~m ... .
This year O'Donnell was able to

compete because the start of the
cross country season is still a cou-
ple ofweeks away.

. Before graduating in 1997from
Bleckley County, O'Donnell ran
the 5K pretty much every year.
Among those to congratulate

THE WINNERS
• Men's 10K: Mike O'Donnell, 33:41.8.
• Women's 10K: KathyWoodard, 42:22.1.
IiMen's 5K: AlanBlack, 14:36.4.
• Women's 51<:Trish Vlastnik, 18:45.9.

hobby to Woodard, who let July and
August pass without competing in a
road race. O'Donnell is shaping up
for the start of the fall cross country
season.

Woodard was joined by her fam-
ily at the fmish line. Huddled around
O'Donnell were Josh Myers and
Brandon Mullino, both former All-
Middle Georgia cross country run-
ners of the year, who also are in
college.

Woodard was dressed in light-
colored shorts and. T-shirt.
O'Donnell ran bare-chested, with a
headband boosting up his shaggy
hair and more than enough body
piercings on his head' to set off a
metal detector.

For about 10years now, Woodard

Please see RACE, 2C

minutes ahead. of me," Woodard
said. "I don't know where they're
at this year. I'm very surprised.
This is about my normal time. 1
have not run many races in the
past few years. I have slacked up. I
just run this one every year
because I enjoy it."

The overall winners in the 5K
were Alan Black and Trish
Vlastnik.

Woodard, a Dexter resident. "Be-
cause always the Atlanta Track
Club people come. And they're
always (running) in 3O-something
minutes. And here 1come in slow as
a turtle." .

Slow or not, Woodard was first,
That Woodard and O'Donnell could
share.

Outside of that, Woodard and
O'Donnell are racing opposites.

Where Woodard is a 42-year-old
wife and mother, O'Donnell is a
senior year at Clayton State.

Racing is somewhere above a

O'Donnell on his return to Macon
was Mullino, who ran against
O'Donnell while in high school at
Hawkinsville. .

"He .whuppedmy butt (in high
school)," said Mullino, who was
third overall in the 5K. "Mike tore
me up. I'm not really surprised (he
won). I've never seen Mike in the
10K.But I'm notsurprised."

Woodard ran about the same
time Monday as in her last outing

. in June at a road race in Eatonton.
Even after her first-place fmish
was official,Woodardkeptlooking
around as though she expected
another runner to have fmished
with a better time.

"There's always people 10

Black, last year'S 10K winner,
cruised in with a time of 14:36.
Black, who's from Eatonton, had
won the 10Kfor three consecutive
years.

Comparatively, last year's 5K
winner, Michael Strickland, fln-
ished in 15:06.

10K
N8me, Age, nltle

Men's Overall
1. MikE!QlOonnell, 22, 33:41.8; 2. Justin

Parker, 21, 34:48.7; 3. Josh Myers, 19,
34:55.3

Women's 0Vei'd
1. Kathy Woodard, 42, 42:22.1; 2. Sunl
Heaton, 47, 43:07.2; 3. Leslie TUCk,37,
43:56.9

" Men's MaSters , .
1. Anson Clapcott, 58, 36:04.0; 2. CharleS .
Brantley, 44, :36:44.5; 3. Mike Posey, 40,
37:57.1;

. W_'s Mastin
1. Mary Woodruff, 52, 45:58.2; 2. Susan
Jones, 42, 46:16.7; 3. Mary Katz, 46:24.4

TOP FINISHERS
. 51(

Name, Age, nnie·.'
Men's 0veraI

1. Aian Slack, 28, 14:36.4; 2. W.C. CounCil,
27,15:41.7; 3. Brandon Mullino, 21, .

.16:09.3.
Women's OveraR

t. Trish Vlastnik, 50, 18:45.9; 2. Amanda
Coughenour, 16, 19:02.5; 3. Kellie Eyre, 42,
19:10.5 .

Men'S Masters
1. John Kirksey, 41,16:22.3; 2. A. Joel
Bentley, 41,16:38.6; 3. Clark Walker, 44,
16:59.8

Women's Masters .
1. Paula May, 49, 19:46.1; 2. SherriHintz,
47,19:59.6; 3. Carolyn Mather, 53, 20:52.8


